504543899 09/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4590606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH L. CARR	09/12/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORAL SAND BEACH LLC
Street Address:	160 LLOYD ROAD
City:	MONTCLAIR
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07042

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14364513

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: abochner@wiggin.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. BOCHNER
437 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP, 35TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104064-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. BOCHNER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D Bochner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Carr Assignment#page1.tif source=Carr Assignment#page2.tif source=Carr Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504543899 REEL: 043564 FRAME: 0720

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth L. Carr, residing at 77 Goose Cove Lane, Woolwich, ME 04579 (referred to herein as "inventor" or "the inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to LOW PROFILE TEMPERATURE TRANSDUCER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, naming the inventor, has been filed on June 11. 2014 under Serial No. 14/364,513; and

WHEREAS, Coral Sand Beach LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 160 Lloyd Road, Montclair, New Jersey 07042, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application and be the Applicant thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Coral Sand Beach LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be reafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements or claim priority therefrom in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said Coral Sand Beach LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY further assigns and transfers to Coral Sand Beach LLC all priority rights derived from such applications therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid

3

International convention and does hereby assign and transfer to Coral Sand Beach LLC the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said Coral Sand Beach LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Coral Sand Beach LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY declares, as the inventor named above, that: (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I the inventor hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Kenneth L. Carr

Date: 12 *Sept. 201*7

3